TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DECEMBER 12, 2014, REEL/FRAME 5418/0255)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		03/17/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERICKSON LIVING MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	701 MAIDEN CHOICE LANE		
City:	BALTIMORE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21228		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4584090	CHATSWORTH
Registration Number:	4509409	ERICKSON LIVING TRIBUNE
Registration Number:	3991043	ERICKSON LIVING
Registration Number:	3600431	ASHBY PONDS
Registration Number:	3433162	TALLGRASS CREEK
Registration Number:	3850994	ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3660501	MOVE ON US
Registration Number:	3782163	ERICKSON LIVING
Registration Number:	3668727	FREEDOM YEARS
Registration Number:	3801295	ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3523361	ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	3609484	VIVA PRIME!
Registration Number:	3623428	ERICKSON
Registration Number:	3354757	WIND CREST
Registration Number:	3263974	FOX RUN
Registration Number:	3451695	ERICKSON HEALTH
Registration Number:	3170498	HIGHLAND SPRINGS
		TRADEMARK

900400526 REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0032

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136339	ERICKSON ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3012771	INFORM · INSPIRE · INVOLVE
Registration Number:	3021575	MARIS GROVE
Registration Number:	3021541	EAGLE'S TRACE
Registration Number:	2875442	FOX RUN VILLAGE
Serial Number:	86289564	WINDSOR RUN
Serial Number:	86280147	NEWS FOR TODAY'S SENIORS
Serial Number:	86173268	MYERICKSON
Serial Number:	86161216	DEVONSHIRE
Serial Number:	86086056	LANTERN HILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.5032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017 Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - PNC Bank to Erickson Living Management#page1.tif source=2017 Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - PNC Bank to Erickson Living Management#page2.tif source=2017 Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - PNC Bank to Erickson Living Management#page3.tif source=2017 Notice of Release of Security Interest in TM - PNC Bank to Erickson Living Management#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("<u>Notice of Release</u>"), dated as of March 17, 2017, is made by **PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of **ERICKSON LIVING MANAGEMENT, LLC**, a Maryland limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of December 11, 2014, whereby the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon its trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded in the records of the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2014 at Reel 5418/Frame 0255.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Trademarks in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and upon the terms set forth in this Notice of Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. For valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases any and all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in all of the Trademarks without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Administrative Agent authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Notice of Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: John E. Hehir

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
WINDSOR RUN	86289564	05/22/2014	N/A	N/A
NEWS FOR TODAY'S SENIORS	86280147	05/13/2014	N/A	N/A
MyErickson	86173268	01/23/2014	N/A	N/A
DEVONSHIRE	86161216	01/09/2014	N/A	N/A
CHATSWORTH	86161205	01/09/2014	4584090	08/12/2014
LANTERN HILL	86086056	10/08/2013	N/A	N/A
ERICKSON LIVING TRIBUNE	85901893	04/11/2013	4509409	04/08/2014
	85029912	05/04/2010	3991043	07/05/2011
ASHBY PONDS	78971329	09/11/2006	3600431	03/31/2009
TALL GRASS CREEK	78869662	04/26/2006	3433162	05/20/2008
ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE	77715384	04/16/2009	3850994	09/21/2010
MOVE ON US	77633871	12/16/2008	3660501	07/28/2009
ERICKSON LIVING	77616756	11/18/2008	3782163	04/27/2010
FREEDOM YEARS	77601075	10/27/2008	3668727	08/18/2009
ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES	77598732	10/23/2008	3801295	06/08/2010
ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES	77288339	09/25/2007	3523361	10/28/2008
VIVA PRIME!	77253409	08/13/2007	3609484	04/21/2009
ERICKSON	77072407	12/28/2006	3623428	05/19/2009

87571389

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
WIND CREST	76666729	09/27/2006	3354757	12/18/2007
FOX RUN	76666652	09/26/2006	3263974	07/17/2007
ERICKSON HEALTH	76652668	12/23/2005	3451695	06/24/2008
HIGHLAND SPRINGS	76652249	12/20/2005	3170498	11/14/2006
ERICKSON ADVANTAGE	76615300	10/12/2004	3136339	08/29/2006
INFORM · INSPIRE · INVOLVE	76611510	09/15/2004	3012771	11/08/2005
MARIS GROVE	76593391	05/21/2004	3021575	11/29/2005
EAGLE'S TRACE	76581428	03/17/2004	3021541	11/29/2005
FOX RUN VILLAGE	76474315	12/02/2002	2875442	08/17/2004

87571389

RECORDED: 03/31/2017